
Cal State Fullerton (4-6) -vs- Michigan (10-6)
02/24/2024 at Irvine, CA (Anteater Aquatics Complex)

 
 

 

Date: 02/24/2024
Time: 8:00 AM
Site: Irvine, CA
Venue: Anteater Aquatics Complex

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cal State Fullerton 1 0 1 2 4
Michigan 6 4 1 3 14

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:42 UM G Libby Alsemgeest
1st 7:04 UM G Libby Alsemgeest
1st 6:10 UM G-E Jillian Schlom
1st 4:42 CSF G Shyanne Rainey
1st 3:57 UM G-E Elise Walker
1st 3:27 UM G Lola Ciruli
1st 0:27 UM G-E Kaia Levenfeld
2nd 5:53 UM G-E Libby Alsemgeest
2nd 4:26 UM G Libby Alsemgeest
2nd 1:34 UM G Elise Walker
2nd 0:29 UM G Alison Lock
3rd 2:28 CSF G Shyanne Rainey
3rd 0:17 UM G-P Kaia Levenfeld
4th 7:05 UM G Jordan Schneider
4th 6:12 UM G Brooke Ingram
4th 4:52 CSF G Delaney Wilder
4th 3:27 CSF G Destiny  Hernandez
4th 1:27 UM G-E Emma Gustafsson

Team Statistics

CSF UM
Shots 24 31
Goals 4 14
Assists 3 12
Points 7 26
Exclusions 9 12
Steals 2 15
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:17 UM E Lola Ciruli
1st 0:29 CSF E Delaney Wilder
1st 2:04 CSF E Kieran Scout Bates
1st 4:00 CSF E Kylie Corwin
1st 4:27 CSF E Delaney Wilder
1st 5:50 UM E Elise Walker
1st 6:30 CSF E Eden Tal
2nd 2:04 CSF E Kylie Corwin
2nd 2:20 UM E Sophia Panossian
2nd 3:20 UM E Ashley O'Neill
2nd 6:09 CSF E Kieran Scout Bates
3rd 0:04 UM E Brooke Ingram
3rd 0:18 CSF E-P Gabrielle Zaretskiy
3rd 0:58 UM E Kata Utassy
3rd 3:52 UM E Ashley O'Neill
3rd 5:02 UM E Kaia Levenfeld
3rd 7:06 UM E Issy Jackson
4th 1:12 UM E Issy Jackson
4th 1:54 CSF E Delaney Wilder
4th 2:33 UM E Brooke Ingram
4th 6:52 UM E Kata Utassy



Individual
 
 
Cal State Fullerton 4

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Annabelle Sherman 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1B Alexys Puche 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Madelyn Halva 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
3 Destiny  Hernandez 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1-0
4 Gabrielle Zaretskiy 5 0 1 1 1 3 1 0 0-0
5 Faith Cuevas 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
6 Taylor Mason 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
7 Shyanne Rainey 3 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0-0
8 Kylie Corwin 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0-0
9 Mia Solorzano 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Eden Tal 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 Kieran Scout Bates 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
12 Hannah Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Brittney Pino 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Mikka Von Scherr 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-1
15 Sydney Brouwer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Delaney Wilder 2 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0-0
17 Americul Mendoza 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Lacey Hall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2
19 Emily Midgley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Sophia Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Stephanie Hidalgo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Vicharadani Minott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Grace Summers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Neida Torres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 24 4 3 7 9 11 2 2 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Annabelle Sherman 24:00 11 6
1B Alexys Puche 8:00 3 3

Totals 14 9

Michigan 14

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1B Grace Walsh 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1 Alex Brown 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0-0
2 Issy Jackson 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0-0
3 Ashley O'Neill 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0-0
4 Kaia Levenfeld 2 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Kata Utassy 1 0 4 4 2 1 2 0 1-0
6 Sammi Monroe 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Jillian Schlom 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Lola Ciruli 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 1-0
10 Libby Alsemgeest 5 4 0 4 0 3 4 0 0-0
11 Fiona Young 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Brooke Ingram 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
13 Kasey Umlauf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-0
14 Emma Gustafsson 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Elise Walker 4 2 1 3 1 1 1 0 0-0
16 Maddy Scarth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Emilia Mladjan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Alison Lock 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1-0
19 Sophia Panossian 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
21 Lulu Hirschfield 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0-1
22 Riley Chapple 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Claire Eusey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Jordan Schneider 1 1 0 1 0 2 2 1 0-0

Totals 31 14 12 26 12 9 15 4 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Alex Brown 24:00 2 5
1B Grace Walsh 8:00 2 3

Totals 4 8


